
I

2

3

4

5

t)
,7

8

o

i0
t1

t2
13

14

15

t6
t7
18

19

20

21

22

ZJ

24

25

LO

27

28

29

30

JT

'tz

JJ

34

35

36

RESOf,UTION OF TIIE TOHONO O'ODHAM I,EGISI,ATIVE COUNCII,
(Approving FY 201E Tohono O'odham Nation Health Care Budget Amendm€nts)

Rf,SOLUTION NO. At'lg

WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odharn Legislative Council is authorized ,,to rnanage any funds
within the exclusive control ofthe Tohono O'odham Nation . . . and to appropriate
these funds for the benellt of the natlon and its members" provlded that ..lalll

exp€nditures of these funds shall be pursuant to appropriations or budgets"
authorized by resolution or ordinance (Constltution of the lohono O'odham
Nation, Article VI, Section l(d)(2)); and

WHERDAS, the Tohono O'odham Nation llealth Care Governing Body, subject to the revierv
and approval by oversight committee and Legislative Council, was delegated the
authori8 to review and approve all TONHC budgets and budgets expendlrg
health self-governance funds, including budgets expending such funds for
supporting prograDs with other Nation's departnents (Tohono O'odhan Nation
Health Carc coverning Body Bylaws, Section 9403 (A));

WHEREAS' the FY 201t Tohono O'odham Nation llealth Care Budgets for the Department of
Health and Human Services, Department of Public Safety-Ilealth Care Center
Security, Department of Information and Technology-Third Party, Facility
Managem€nt Program, and Planling and Economic Developmcnt Irepartment in
th€ anount of $113,047,335.94 was approved by Resolutions No, lZ-421, as

arnended by Resolution No. lt-140, l8-141, and 18-lG5i and
WHEREAS' the Tohono O'odham Nation Health Care has prepared and submitted for review

alrd approval the foUowing FY 2018 Tohono O'odham Nation Health Care Budget
Anendments Table as dated for refererce fune 2018, which is incorporated by
this reference and which identlfics the budget amendments and amended totals:
FY 20lt Tohono O'odham Nation Health Care Budget llrnend|nent Table

Oune 2Ol8)

ApprovedBudget AmcndmentNo.l llmendmentNo.2
$ 6,41O,a53.5O $ 6,410,E53.50 $ 6,ta4,916.69

$ 804,467.38 S 780.E43.3r

$ 1,354,593.tt S t,353,5a7.ta

$20,66?,672.41 52D,6'42,224.67 9tA,767,9&.23
$ 1,270,642.05 $ 2,270,642.05

$ 3,510,393.85 $ 3,504,4t0.5t

65Ot Dental Servic€s

6518 Executive Directions
6524 Nuddon & Dietetic Svcs

6128 Ceneral Medical &

surgical
6544 Nursing Admin.

6550 OutpatientDept
5t2O San Xavier Medical

Records

; and

s t12.502.2a s tll,665.93



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

t0
11

12

t)

14
15
-to
7-l
18
l9
20
21
22

24
25
zo
2l
28
29
30
31
32
.)J
34
35
JO
JI
38
39
40

41.

+)
44
45
46
47

RBSOLUTION NO. r A_2rq
(Approvlng Ff 2Ol8 Tohono O'odham Nation ll€alth Care Budget Amcndments)
Page 2 of3

WHBREAS, the Health and Huttlalr Services ald Budget and Fi|rance Committees have
reviewed and reconmend approval of the budget arnendrnents showr in the FY

2018 Tohono o'odharn Nation Health care Budget llrnendments Table as dated
for reference Iune 2Ol8 (collectively, "FY 20lt lohono O'odham Nation Health
Care Budget Amendnerts"), which includes the addition of line items, direct and
indirect cost adiustments, and other arnendments.

NOW' TEEREFORE, BE IT RESOIII/ED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Conncil approves the
f"Y 2Ol8 Tohono O'odham Nation Health Care Budget Amendments,

BE IT FINAILY RESOf,VED by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council that the Tohono O'odham
Nation chairperson or any designated official is authorized to administer and
expend the FY 20tt Tohono O'odham Nation Health Care Budgets as arnended,
provided that any am€ndments or modilications shau be submltted for prior
approval by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on the Ul!
day ofllJNE 2!ll8 at a meetiug at lr'hich a quorurnwas presentwith avote oI2,7j|]7,!5.EORi377.2l
AGIUNST; :lL NOT VOTING; and IO5l IIBSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Article VI, Section fdx2)-a!d{3) of the Constitution ofthe Tohono O'odham Natlon, adopted by
the Tohono O'odham Nauon on Ianuary lt, l9t5; and approved by the Acting lreputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Alfairs (Operations) on March 6, 1936,Irursuantto Section l6 ofthe Act oflutre
rE, 1934 (4E Stat.9E4).

, 201E

**at ' . 201t

Evonne wilson,

Xl aav ot

said Resoltrtion nas srbmirf9gd for approval
O'odham Nation on the ll'l dayof 

-

o the otrrce of the Chairman of the Tohono
,t UU--- ,2orsat /2;/7 o,ctoc15', p .m..,{ UU-'- ' 2OlEat la('t I o'clock. 2 'tn..fi" vrr ot tl. colr"tiroti- rod *i.Flr..oro"purs[ant to the provisions of Section 5 of

effective upon his approval or upon his fail e to either approve or disapltrove it within 4t

ONO O'ODIIAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

hours of subrnittal,


